
DocuSign Envelope ID: ABQSBSEB-BCZD—4219-9749—CCY168AE9E12

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on June 16,

2022 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County") and Social Change Partners, LLC

(“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date signed by all parties to it. .

WHEREAS, the Contract expired on January 31, 2023 and services continued to be

required after that date; and -

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of

the contract through June 30, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full force

and effect.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE



DocuSign Envelope ID: A89985E8-BC2D~4219-9749-CC7168AE9E12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their
execution is made.

CONTRACTOR: Social Change Partners,
LLC

DocuSigned by:

Date: 2/17/2023 gum, @mL/LS
mmmm, Managing Partner

Government Relations
- DocuSigned by:

Date: 2/17/2023 I I : ,

adfieamikpManaging Partner, Policy
and Advocacy

 

TAXPAYER l.D. ON FILE

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU
Docuslgned by:

Q . 2/27/2023

www.County Administrator (Date)
 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
DccuSi nedb :

I Q 95 y! 2/23/2023

seiniefiieman, County Counsel (Date)

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Fund Org Account
2120 501010 723000
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $90,000.00

 

Encumbrance number E2200555

If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial information for
each fiscal year.

DocuSlgned by:

l g. : 9, 2/27/2023

' 34:: em, Auditor—Controiier (Date)

Addendum Template to extend term of contractdoc


